



**DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPO**  
**Harris County Purchasing Agent**

November 12, 2021

Commissioners Court  
Harris County, Texas

**RE: Job No. 210302**

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of only bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s) for the budgeted amount:

**Description:** Concrete Pavement Repair and Related Items for Harris County Precinct 1  
**Bid(s) Received:** One (1) on October 18, 2021 (see attached)  
**Vendor(s):** GLM Contracting, Inc.  
**Term:** One (1) year initial term with four (4) one-year renewal options  
**Amount:** \$204,287  
**Evaluated By:** • Harris County Purchasing • Office of the County Engineer  
• Precinct 1

The award is based on estimated quantities and fixed unit pricing. Precinct 1 has budgeted \$600,000 for this project. A purchase order will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf  
Purchasing Agent

HM  
Attachment(s)  
cc: Vendor(s)

**FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA NOVEMBER 30, 2021**



Job No. 210302, Concrete Pavement Repair and Related Items for Harris County Precinct 1

				GLM Contracting, Inc. <sup>1</sup>	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>A</b>	<b><u>SITE PREPARATION</u></b>				
1	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING, CONCRETE OR METAL PIPE (18" – 36")	80	LF	\$10.00	\$800.00
	<b>Subtotal of Item A</b>				<b>\$800.00</b>
<b>B</b>	<b><u>DRAINAGE</u></b>				
2	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (18") (MINIMUM BID - \$60/LF)	20.00	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
3	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (24") (MINIMUM BID - \$80/LF)	20.00	LF	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
4	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (30") (MINIMUM BID - \$100/LF)	20.00	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
5	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET (36") (MINIMUM BID - \$140/LF)	20.00	LF	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (MINIMUM BID - \$325/EA)	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	ADJUSTING INLETS (MINIMUM BID - \$325/EA)	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	REPAIRING MANHOLE (MINIMUM BID - \$550/EA)	3.00	EA	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
9	REPAIRING INLET (MINIMUM BID - \$650/EA)	3.00	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
10	POINT REPAIR 18 TO 21 INCH DIAMETER RCP CONCRETE COLLARS	1.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00
11	POINT REPAIR 24 TO 27 INCH DIAMETER RCP CONCRETE COLLARS	1.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00
12	POINT REPAIR 30 TO 33 INCH DIAMETER RCP CONCRETE COLLARS	1.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00
13	POINT REPAIR 36 TO 42 INCH DIAMETER RCP CONCRETE COLLARS	1.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00
	<b>Subtotal of Item B</b>				<b>\$15,204.00</b>
<b>C</b>	<b><u>SUBGRADE &amp; PAVING</u></b>				
14	REMOVE OLD CONCRETE (CURB RAMPS)	20.00	SY	\$40.00	\$800.00
15	FULL DEPTH REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" THICK) IN AREAS 50 SY OR LESS	500.00	SY	\$90.00	\$45,000.00
16	FULL DEPTH REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" THICK) IN AREAS 50 SY OR LESS	100.00	SY	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
17	FULL DEPTH REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" THICK) IN AREAS GREATER THAN 50 SY	1,000.00	SY	\$90.00	\$90,000.00
18	FULL DEPTH REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" THICK) IN AREAS GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
19	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB - REMOVAL, DISPOSAL, AND REPLACEMENT (MOUNTABLE OR DOWELLED)	500.00	LF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
20	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, BACKFILL FOR EXISTING VOIDS BELOW SUB-BASE (INCLUDING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED WASTE MATERIAL)	50.00	TON	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
21	4-1/2" CONCRETE ADA RAMP INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS, ALL TYPES (CLASS A, GRADE 5)	5.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
22	4-1/2" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (2" SAND BEDDING) (CLASS A, GRADE 5)	30.00	SY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
23	6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (CLASS A, GRADE 2)	100.00	SY	\$90.00	\$9,000.00

Job No. 210302, Concrete Pavement Repair and Related Items for Harris County Precinct 1

				GLM Contracting, Inc. <sup>1</sup>	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	UOM	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Subtotal of Item C</b>					<b>\$175,800.00</b>
<b>D</b>	<b><u>TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES- TEMPORARY</u></b>				
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL - FURNISH-INSTALL & REMOVE PER JOBSITE (MINIMUM BID - \$100/EA)	20.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Subtotal of Item D</b>					<b>\$2,000.00</b>
<b>E</b>	<b><u>MISCELLANEOUS</u></b>				
25	EMERGENCY CALL-OUT MOBILIZATION WITH NO MORE THAN 6 HOURS RESPONSE PER EACH	3.00	EA	\$1.00	\$3.00
26	SAW CUT PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1/4" X 2") AND INSTALL LOOP DETECTORS	30.00	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1" DIAMETER RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	30.00	LF	\$1.00	\$30.00
<b>Subtotal of Item E</b>					<b>\$633.00</b>
<b>F</b>	<b><u>EXTRA WORK ITEMS</u></b>				
28	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH) (MINIMUM BID - \$375/CY)	10.00	CY	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
29	6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH, GRADE 2) (MINIMUM BID - \$150/SY)	20.00	SY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
30	DOWEL BARS FOR EXPANSION JOINTS	20.00	EA	\$10.00	\$200.00
31	DRILLED-IN TIE BARS	20.00	EA	\$10.00	\$200.00
32	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION (5-10 FEET)	50.00	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
33	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	30.00	CY	\$20.00	\$600.00
34	BORROW	30.00	CY	\$20.00	\$600.00
<b>Subtotal of Item F</b>					<b>\$9,850.00</b>
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>\$204,287.00</b>
<sup>1</sup> Award Recommendation Only Bid					